
WELCOME BACK COMMITTEE AGENDA  
August 20, 2020 –10:30 A.M.  

Virtual Meeting 

Members: 
Barbara Blain-Bellamy; Orton Bellamy; Richard Carroll; John Cassidy; Rick Elliott; Johnny Gardner;  
Steve Gosnell; Wayne Gray; Bob Hellyer; Joseph Hill; Devin Parks; Ashley Jordan; Cheryl Kilday;  
Mike Mahaney; Ben Quattlebaum; Karen Riordan; Tyler Servant; Gregg Smith; Barry Spivey;  
Joseph Tanner; Lance Thompson; Randy Webster       
   

I. Call to Order……………………………………………………………………………………………………… Orton Bellamy 
II. Invocation………………………………………………………..................................................... Orton Bellamy 
III. Roll Call……………………………………………………………………………………………………………… Samantha Wallace 
IV. Charge to the Committee  

• To play an active role in identifying issues, solutions and assets available  
to help welcome back our citizens and tourist to Horry County to revitalize  
our economy.   

 
V. Committee Topics  

 
A. Marketing Subcommittee …………………….………………………………………………….Orton Bellamy  

• Update on Greater Grand Strand Promise Campaign………………………………Devin Parks 
 
 

Subcommittee Members: 
 Karen Riordan 
 John Cassidy 
 Devin Parks 
 Rick Elliott 
 Cheryl Kilday 

 
VI. Next Meeting Date:   Thursday, September 24, 2020 at 10:30am 

 
    Adjourn 



Welcome Back Committee – Roll Call 

Members 

 Member Location Email Address 
 Barbara Blain-Bellamy City of Conway mayor@cityofconway.com 
 Orton Bellamy Chairman bellamy.orton@horrycounty.org 
 Richard Carroll Anderson Brothers Bank richardc@abbank.com 
 John Cassidy Duplicates INK johncassidysc@gmail.com 
 Rick Elliott Elliott Realty rick@elliottrealty.com 
 Johnny Gardner Horry County Council gardner.johnny@horrycounty.org 
 Steve Gosnell Horry County Administrator gosnells@horrycounty.org 
 Wayne Gray Synovus Financial 

Corporation 
waynegray@synovus.com 

 Bob Hellyer Town of Surfside Beach bhellyer@surfsidebeach.org 
 Joseph Hill Horry County Chief of 

Police 
hillj@horrycounty.org 

 Devin Parks Conway Chamber of 
Commerce  

dparks@conwayscchamber.com 

 Ashley Jordan Town of Aynor  aynorcourt@sccoast.net 
 Cheryl Kilday North Myrtle Beach 

Chamber of Commerce 
cheryl@northmyrtlebeachchamber.com 

 Mike Mahaney City of North Myrtle Beach mgmahaney@nmb.us 
 Ben Quattlebaum Atlantic Beach atlanticbeach_bquattlebaum@sc.twcbc.com 
 Karen Riordan Myrtle Beach Area Chamber 

of Commerce  
karen.riordan@visitmyrtlebeach.com 

 Tyler Servant Horry County Council servantt@horrycounty.org 
 Gregg Smith City of Myrtle Beach City 

Council  
gsmith@cityofmyrtlebeach.com 

 Barry Spivey Horry County Assistant 
County Administrator for 
Administration  

spiveyb@horrycounty.org 

 Joseph Tanner Horry County Chief of Fire 
Rescue 

tannerj@horrycounty.org 

 Lance Thompson Ocean Lakes Family 
Campground 

lthompson@oceanlakes.com 

 Randy Webster Horry County Assistant 
County Administrator for 
Public Safety 

websterr@horrycounty.org 
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Welcome Back Committee - Summary Minutes  

 

Date:  June 25, 2020 
Location: Virtual/WebEx Call 
Time:  10:30am – 10:45am 
 

Participants:   Barbara Blain-Bellamy; Orton Bellamy; John Cassidy; Rick Elliott; Steve Gosnell; Johnny 
Gardner; Devin Parks; Ben Quattlebaum; Cheryl Kilday; Mike Mahaney; Karen Riordan; 
Barry Spivey; Joseph Tanner; Lance Thompson; Randy Webster 

Absent:  Richard Carroll; Wayne Gray; Bob Hellyer; Joseph Hill; Ashley Jordan; Tyler Servant; 
Gregg Smith 

Other Staff: Kelly Moore; Arrigo Carotti 

Guest:  Shane Hubbard  

Overview: 

Horry County hosted its seventh Welcome Back Committee meeting virtually on Thursday, June 25, 2020 
at 10:30 a.m.  Mr. Orton Bellamy, Committee Chairman called the meeting to order and conducted the 
invocation. Roll call identified participants present. The subcommittee provided a brief update of who 
made the promise (greatergrandstrandisopen.com) that consist of 170 Businesses, 210 Residents, and 
50 Visitors. The committee discussed purchasing facemask with the “I made the promise” logo for local 
businesses.  Mr. Orton Bellamy requested a motion to recommend the purchase of the facemask with 
logo. There was a motion made (Cheryl Kilday) Second (Devin Parks) and a member vote 15-0 in favor.   
 
Subcommittee Members: 
Karen Riordan, John Cassidy, Devin Parks, Rick Elliott, and Cheryl Kilday 
 
Items that require action: 

 None 

The next virtual meeting: Thursday, August 20, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.  

Adjourn  
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